506475270 01/28/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6522047 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES D. RALPH	10/18/2001
STEPHEN TATAR	10/18/2001
JOSEPH P. ERRICO	10/18/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPINECORE, LLC
Street Address:	47 MAPLE STREET
City:	SUMMIT
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07901

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10715969

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9086545000

Email: ASSIGNMENT@LERNERDAVID.COM.

INFORMATIONSPECIALISTS@LERNERDAVID.COM

Correspondent Name: LERNER DAVID

Address Line 1: 20 COMMERCE DRIVE

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPINE.3752
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATERINA HOUBANOVA
SIGNATURE:	/Katerina Houbanova/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment for 09982148 - spine.3752#page1.tif source=assignment for 09982148 - spine.3752#page2.tif source=assignment for 09982148 - spine.3752#page3.tif

PATENT 506475270 REEL: 055068 FRAME: 0200

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (05-01)		
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)		
	F-195		
Whereas, I/We,JAMES D_ RALPHofSEASID referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improverSEAUCH_DEVICE_HAVING_ARCH_SHAPED_SPEIDGE	Nents in AN INTERVERTEBRAL ELEMENTS		
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed or	\$.		
Whereas, SINECORE, LLC of SUMMIT, NJ herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 47 MAPLE STREET, SUMMIT, NJ 0790) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of			
18th day of 0/70660	20. 11		
Executed this 18th day of 0 CT 6 BBR at S6A3 DE PARK, NU	, 20 <u> </u>		
	July S Sall		
State of	(Signature)		
County of SS:			
Before me personally appeared said			
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed	this		
day of, 20			

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

forms are submitted.

Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.

Seal

* Total of

(Notary Public)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) F- (95		
Whereas, I/We, STEPHEN TATAR of MONTVALE, NJ hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in AN INTERVENTES RALL STATED SPRING EVENTUATED.			
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number/			
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	10/18/2001 and		
Whereas, SPINECORE, LLC of SUMMIT, NU to "assignee" whose mailing address is 47 MAPLE ST., Summer desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	herein referred		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of			
Executed this 18 th day of 60to 66 call at MontyAuE, NJ	, 20 <u>6</u> 1		
at MONTVALE, NJ	Etal Jul		
State of	(Signature)		
County of			
Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed to	thic		
day of, 20	дио		
Seal	(Notary Public)		

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

forms are submitted.

Note. Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple

Total of

forms if more than one signature is required. See below*

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) F- [95		
Whereas, I/We, <u>JDSEPH I. EURLUD</u> of <u>KILKLAND</u> referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvement <u>SPACEL DEVICE HAVING ALCH SHAPED SPLIFF</u> for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>Application Number</u> /	sin AN INTERVERTEBRIL		
Whereas, Stinewee Lic of Symmit, NJ herein referred to assignee whose mailing address is 47 MARUEST, Symmit, NJ 57901 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE dollars (\$			
Executed this 18th day of OUTOBER at KIRKLAND, WA	, 20 <u>6</u> [
State of	(Signature)		
Seal Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their repress	(Notary Public)		

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

forms are submitted.

forms if more than one signature is required. See below*

Total of